
Message 

From: Kamalan, Chrishan (HSS - DHP Public Health) [/O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=B4927BDB141044ACA5EE696D8E9FAEBA-KAMALAN, CHI 

Sent: 21/03/2020 13:42:58 
To: Goodall, Andrew (HSS - DG - NHS Wales Chief Executive) [andrew.goodall@gov.wales]; Orford, Rob (HSS - Primary 

Care & Health Science) [rob.orford@gov.wales]; Kilpatrick, Reg (EPS - LG Director) [reg.kilpatrick@gov.wales]; 
Atherton, Frank (HSS - Chief Medical Officer) [f rank.atherton@gov.wales]; Payne, Heather (HSS-DPH-Population 
Healthcare) [heather. payne@gov.wales] 

CC: PS FirstMinister [ps.firstminister@gov.wales]; PS Minister Health & Social Services [psmhss@gov.wales]; Runeckles, 
Jane (OFM - Special Adviser) [jane.runeckles@gov.wales]; Jenkins, Clare (OFM - Special Adviser) 
[clare.jenkins010@gov.wales]; Vaughan Gething (Ministerial) [vaughan.gething@gov.wales] 

Subject: OFF SEN: COBRA(M) at 17h Sunday 22nd followed by PM announcement on Shielding 

Heather and I were on the daily 12.30 call with DHSC. Towards the end of the call, Emma Reed: 
Chair said that there will be a COBR(M) at 5pm tomorrow with the PM going onto to make a 
statement about Shielding (for over 70s and Vulnerable Persons) at 6pm Sunday. 

MHCLG are leading and so Reg will be in contact with his counterpart in UKG. 

Chrishan 

Dirprwy Gyfarwyddwr (Coronafeirws) I Deputy Director (COVID-19) 
Ystafell ymychwilliad 4.11 / Incident Room 4.11 CP2 
Adran lechyd Cyhoeddus / Public Health Division 
Grwp lechyd a Gwasanaethau Cymdeithasol / Health and Social Services Group 
Llwodraeth Cymru /Welsh Government 

I&S / chrishan.kamalan(a~gov.wales 
Os hoffech dderbyn ohebiaeth yn yr iaith Gymraeg neu os hoffech dderbyn unrhyw ohebiaeth yn y 
dyfodol drwy gyfrwng y Gymraeg, gadewch i mi wybod. If you wish to receive correspondence in the 
Welsh language, or you wish any further correspondence to be in the Welsh language, please let me 
know. 
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